McARTHUR RANCH METROPOLITAN RECREATION DISTRICT

PO Box 630606 Highlands Ranch, CO 80163-0606

January 1, 2013

TO PERSONS ON THE DISTRIBUTION LIST

Re: Section 32-1-104(2), Colorado Revised Statutes

To Whom It May Concern:

For your records list the following individual as the contact person with telephone number and business address for the special district known as the McArthur Ranch Metropolitan Recreation District located in Douglas County, Colorado:

President: Lori Dunn Contact Person: Lori Dunn

PO Box 630606

Highlands Ranch, CO 80126

303-768-9610

If you have any questions or comments, please contact me at the above phone number.

DISTRIBUTION LIST:

Douglas County Board of County Commissioners 100 Third St. Castle Rock, CO 80104

1313 Sherman St., Room 521 Denver, CO 80203

Division of Local Government

Douglas County Assessor 301 South Wilcox St. Castle Rock, Colorado 80104

Douglas County Treasurer 100 Third St. Castle Rock, CO 80104

Douglas County Clerk & Recorder 301 South Wilcox St. Castle Rock, Colorado 80104